## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

## **CIRCULAR**

It is to inform you that COVID-19 vaccination drive of 45 plus age group for willing beneficiaries of Judicial Officers, Advocates, staff and their family members is already being carried out at Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Moreover, as per information received from the Director, Family Welfare, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, the vaccination of the age group 18 to 45 years for willing beneficiaries of Judicial Officers, Advocates, staff and their family members will also be initiated as soon as State procured vaccine becomes available.

The schedule of vaccination session of the age group 18 to 45 years shall be intimated as and when vaccines are available, as per the norms and guidelines issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, the Govt. of NCT, Delhi and other competent authorities.

## (Deepak Jagotra) Principal District & Sessions Judge: East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

No/Pr.D&SJ(East)/KKD/Delhi	Dated:
----------------------------	--------

- 1. Copy forwarded for information:
  - 2. The Registrar General, the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
  - 3. The Principal District & Session Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
  - 4. The Principal District & Session, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts Delhi.
  - 5. The Principal District & Session, North East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
  - 6. The Chairman, Residential Complex Welfare Committee, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
  - 7. All the Judicial Officers posted at Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
  - 8. The Secretary, DLSA, East/Shahdara/North East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
  - 9. The President/Hony. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi with the request to circulate the same amongst the members of the BAR.
  - 10. The Administrative Officer (Judl.), Shahdara/North East District with the direction to circulate the same amongst all the Judicial Officers and staff members posted at their respective districts.
  - 11. All the Readers/Branch In-charges, East/Shahdara/North East Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
  - 12. The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts and Karkardooma Courts.
  - 13. Notice Boards.
  - 14. Concerned File.

Principal District & Sessions Judge: East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.